option and coping strategies among female students during their menstrual cycle in Kwara State 
College of Health Technology, Offa, Kwara State

Study populatio�
The female students of Kwara State College of Health Technology, Offa, Kwara State constitutes 
the population of study. The total population of students is five thousand two hundred and twelve 
(5212) across all fourteen (14) departments.

Period of Study
The study started from 17/07/2023 and a total of fourteen days was used for data collection, which 
terminated on 31/07/2023, while additional 14 days were used for collation and data analysis and